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Printed At:- 11:46 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:02

Steve HARRIS VAUXHALL Corsa 3.79 96.12 208.10
Mike MARK Morris Cooper 3.58 100.13 215.11
Mark WHITCHURCH Austin Mini Cooper S 3.63 101.34 220.61
Graham CRIBB Seat Ibiza 3.40 104.21 223.65

Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 3.48 94.44 201.59
James PILE Mini Cooper 3.95 96.27 204.68
Andrew LONG Lotus Elise 3.50 101.13 211.93
David POLLARD Lotus Elise S2 3.45 98.99 215.41
Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 111 3.27 95.13 215.90
David JAMESON Volvo Amazon 3.79 111.04 FAIL

Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 3.13 83.62 179.12
Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.84 85.08 184.55
Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 3.23 87.43 189.48
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.86 92.66 203.63
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.46 97.70 213.15
Jonathon HARBER Renault Clio 3.61 104.82 221.45
Angela MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.69 112.18 241.06
Dan TROTMAN Mazda MX5 3.72 105.08 FAIL
Tony THOMAS Mazda MX5 3.79 96.91 FAIL

Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 3.29 87.68 191.88
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.63 89.36 193.27
Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi evo 6 gsr 2.74 87.80 196.96
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.90 90.91 197.57
Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 3.92 97.57 212.38

Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 3.34 88.51 197.74
Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 3.44 90.35 199.40
Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 3.08 92.33 202.17
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 3.39 90.67 203.02
Roger COOTE Ginetta G4 4.04 93.50 204.83
Tony BOOTH Caterham 7 3.76 94.48 207.19
Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.67 103.96 220.22
Roger DONOGHUE Westfield SE 4.19 104.09 224.52
Mark WENDON Westfield SEIW 4.00 105.30 231.86



Printed At:- 11:46 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:02

Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 4.17 111.47 232.94
James ALEXANDER Westfield SE 3.85 107.54 FAIL

Roger BRUNT Caterham 7csr260 3.41 85.57 182.72
Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 3.10 89.52 193.67
Stewart DE JONG Lotus Exige 3.19 95.12 203.49
Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 3.40 95.94 207.76
Martyn CUTLER Vauxhall VX220 3.42 99.11 213.32
Russell WHITWORTH Lotus Elise S1 Duratec 3.57 101.47 221.10
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEI 3.79 FAIL FAIL

Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.04 83.65 178.20

Keith MURRAY Audi 80 2.61 77.23 169.51
Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.61 82.34 178.46
Ian BEACHAM Peugeot 205gti 3.24 84.91 183.07
Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 3.15 86.34 187.46
Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.44 88.61 188.32
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 3.29 90.50 194.62
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 3.36 89.96 196.79
Brendon JONES Ford Escort RS2000 4.10 FAIL FAIL

John PHELPS Aries Locost 3.15 93.54 205.63
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 3.32 90.15 FAIL

Luke TROTMAN Mallock mk18B 3.03 84.23 187.54
Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR 3.45 91.81 210.08
Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 3.86 89.08 FAIL

Jonathan BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.53 120.43 261.28
John BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.38 222.12 374.97

Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo VTS 3.24 95.61 FAIL



Printed At:- 11:46 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:02

Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 3.40 81.42 176.88
Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 3.70 80.38 FAIL

Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 3.32 80.23 163.39
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.03 83.85 178.48
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 3.42 94.26 206.84

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 3.47 77.21 167.45
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 3.12 82.65 177.39
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 3.26 82.06 184.90
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 3.22 87.40 186.43
John PAYNE Dallara F301 3.29 87.48 188.12
Anne ADAMS Royale 30 3.44 93.92 199.29
Bob ADAMS Royale 30 3.47 91.43 199.71
Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 2.95 73.72 FAIL
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 3.26 175.82 FAIL

Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 3.06 72.03 163.31
Heather CALDER Gould GR55 3.68 78.56 163.71
Colin CALDER Gould GR55 3.21 78.03 164.56
Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 3.40 86.56 184.81
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 3.17 82.10 FAIL
Michael MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 3.76 FAIL FAIL



Printed At:- 14:40 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Steve HARRIS VAUXHALL Corsa 3.71 89.75 194.10
Mark WHITCHURCH Austin Mini Cooper S 3.39 90.80 196.96
Mike MARK Morris Cooper 3.45 90.76 198.58
Graham CRIBB Seat Ibiza 3.76 94.22 203.32

Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 3.37 85.34 184.45
James PILE Mini Cooper 3.46 90.24 193.35
Andrew LONG Lotus Elise 3.54 90.56 193.76
David POLLARD Lotus Elise S2 3.55 90.84 194.59
Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 111 3.26 91.29 195.45
David JAMESON Volvo Amazon 3.68 104.76 226.53

Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 3.03 79.43 168.98
Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.77 78.95 169.96
Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 3.12 81.68 177.54
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.28 87.75 190.11
Jonathon HARBER Renault Clio 3.61 92.31 197.35
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.52 94.12 199.44
Dan TROTMAN Mazda MX5 4.51 96.42 201.69
Angela MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.84 102.97 214.40

Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.44 81.35 178.10
Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 3.36 82.76 178.87
Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi evo 6 gsr 3.06 82.63 180.34
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.75 83.53 181.61
Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 3.70 93.13 204.23

Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 3.16 78.89 175.46
Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 3.12 82.58 177.97
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 3.17 83.57 179.65
Tony BOOTH Caterham 7 3.81 84.43 182.21
Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 3.43 83.84 184.91
Roger COOTE Ginetta G4 3.74 86.34 186.86
Mark WENDON Westfield SEIW 3.75 93.15 197.99
Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.62 91.95 200.10
James ALEXANDER Westfield SE 3.75 92.12 200.56
Roger DONOGHUE Westfield SE 3.63 93.39 201.65



Printed At:- 14:40 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 3.73 97.47 204.25

Roger BRUNT Caterham 7csr260 2.81 75.30 161.84
Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 3.25 83.73 174.68
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEI 3.64 88.28 185.81
Martyn CUTLER Vauxhall VX220 3.35 85.90 186.86
Stewart DE JONG Lotus Exige 3.22 86.67 188.97
Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 3.42 90.20 190.02
Russell WHITWORTH Lotus Elise S1 Duratec 3.75 94.03 201.34

Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.17 81.45 175.86

Keith MURRAY Audi 80 2.72 73.83 162.98
Ian BEACHAM Peugeot 205gti 3.07 79.06 172.76
Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.48 82.44 175.41
Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.57 81.11 175.87
Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.68 80.54 177.05
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 3.28 87.30 189.95
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 3.34 88.01 190.50

Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 3.14 88.28 193.22
John PHELPS Aries Locost 2.89 89.29 199.11

Luke TROTMAN Mallock mk18B FAIL FAIL FAIL
Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 4.05 83.77 FAIL
Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR 3.55 87.98 FAIL

John BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.67 101.26 221.78
Jonathan BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.22 119.50 260.10

Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo VTS 3.16 89.58 194.42



Printed At:- 14:40 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 3.68 76.64 165.98
Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 3.48 81.22 FAIL

Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 2.92 69.03 152.54
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.07 74.66 163.94
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 3.11 81.81 189.07

Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 2.86 73.71 153.00
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.99 71.07 154.66
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.92 70.50 156.05
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 3.31 74.44 163.84
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.98 78.43 170.51
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 3.17 73.93 177.60
Bob ADAMS Royale 30 3.09 82.50 179.48
Anne ADAMS Royale 30 3.20 85.89 185.28
John PAYNE Dallara F301 3.07 78.68 FAIL

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 3.05 68.62 150.71
Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.90 70.06 153.84
Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 3.07 73.97 156.83
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 3.10 82.75 184.15



Printed At:- 16:08 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 14:38

Mike MARK Morris Cooper 3.18 85.57 186.57
Mark WHITCHURCH Austin Mini Cooper S 3.44 86.18 186.78
Graham CRIBB Seat Ibiza 3.52 90.21 190.95
Steve HARRIS VAUXHALL Corsa 3.22 88.21 FAIL

Andrew LONG Lotus Elise 3.30 82.40 173.05
Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 3.28 80.57 174.75
Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 111 3.10 81.26 177.66
David POLLARD Lotus Elise S2 3.20 85.16 183.70
James PILE Mini Cooper 3.40 85.80 185.31
David JAMESON Volvo Amazon 3.62 100.06 213.62

Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 3.10 74.17 159.03
Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.68 74.53 161.00
Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 3.18 79.76 174.25
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 2.91 83.18 177.90
Dan TROTMAN Mazda MX5 3.33 84.32 180.14
Jonathon HARBER Renault Clio 3.30 87.69 187.00
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.38 87.90 188.00
Angela MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.71 93.26 198.33

Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 3.25 76.50 164.71
Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi evo 6 gsr 2.77 76.30 165.73
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.30 77.67 168.43
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.55 79.38 171.84
Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 3.22 89.38 184.83

Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 2.70 74.83 160.54
Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 3.00 74.72 161.64
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 3.42 74.57 162.37
Tony BOOTH Caterham 7 3.29 79.42 170.25
Roger COOTE Ginetta G4 3.27 81.57 175.22
Mark WENDON Westfield SEIW 3.48 83.57 178.47
Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 3.72 85.36 179.96
Roger DONOGHUE Westfield SE 4.12 84.37 180.38
Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.50 86.34 181.63
James ALEXANDER Westfield SE 3.50 85.96 185.64



Printed At:- 16:08 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 14:38

Roger BRUNT Caterham 7csr260 2.99 72.58 156.90
Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 2.92 74.77 159.84
Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 3.17 80.78 172.75
Martyn CUTLER Vauxhall VX220 2.99 81.11 175.30
Stewart DE JONG Lotus Exige 3.16 82.52 176.91
Russell WHITWORTH Lotus Elise S1 Duratec 3.16 83.33 179.43

Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.15 77.94 168.44

Keith MURRAY Audi 80 2.69 69.78 151.15
Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.39 74.04 159.12
Ian BEACHAM Peugeot 205gti 3.15 75.63 161.65
Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.64 77.35 164.67
Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.77 77.82 167.42

Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 3.09 81.69 177.16
John PHELPS Aries Locost 2.79 83.11 181.18

Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 3.72 74.45 156.78
Luke TROTMAN Mallock mk18B 3.04 73.86 160.28
Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR 3.56 83.75 181.16

John BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.28 93.86 200.56
Jonathan BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.20 103.79 224.90

Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo VTS 3.07 89.71 192.63

Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 3.39 66.72 143.56
Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 3.72 72.14 150.86



Printed At:- 16:09 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 14:38

Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 3.04 70.44 146.58
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 3.16 76.03 166.24
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.33 79.19 171.97

Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 3.30 65.37 139.67
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.97 65.98 140.76
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.91 65.39 140.93
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 3.28 68.17 144.97
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 3.66 73.95 154.97
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 3.05 73.09 157.79
Bob ADAMS Royale 30 3.00 80.96 170.75
John PAYNE Dallara F301 3.44 83.90 180.08
Anne ADAMS Royale 30 3.46 86.84 185.97

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 3.07 63.89 134.51
Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.85 64.48 136.38
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.67 72.52 157.06



Printed At:- 16:04 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Mike MARK Morris Cooper 198.58 186.57 186.57
Mark WHITCHURCH Austin Mini Cooper S 196.96 186.78 186.78
Graham CRIBB Seat Ibiza 203.32 190.95 190.95
Steve HARRIS VAUXHALL Corsa 194.10 FAIL 194.10

Andrew LONG Lotus Elise 193.76 173.05 173.05
Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 184.45 174.75 174.75
Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 111 195.45 177.66 177.66
David POLLARD Lotus Elise S2 194.59 183.70 183.70
James PILE Mini Cooper 193.35 185.31 185.31
David JAMESON Volvo Amazon 226.53 213.62 213.62

Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 168.98 159.03 159.03
Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 169.96 161.00 161.00
Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 177.54 174.25 174.25
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 190.11 177.90 177.90
Dan TROTMAN Mazda MX5 201.69 180.14 180.14
Jonathon HARBER Renault Clio 197.35 187.00 187.00
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 199.44 188.00 188.00
Angela MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 214.40 198.33 198.33

Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 178.87 164.71 164.71
Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi evo 6 gsr 180.34 165.73 165.73
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 178.10 168.43 168.43
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 181.61 171.84 171.84
Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 204.23 184.83 184.83

Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 179.65 160.54 160.54
Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 177.97 161.64 161.64
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 175.46 162.37 162.37
Tony BOOTH Caterham 7 182.21 170.25 170.25
Roger COOTE Ginetta G4 186.86 175.22 175.22
Mark WENDON Westfield SEIW 197.99 178.47 178.47
Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 204.25 179.96 179.96
Roger DONOGHUE Westfield SE 201.65 180.38 180.38
Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 200.10 181.63 181.63
Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 184.91 N/S 184.91
James ALEXANDER Westfield SE 200.56 185.64 185.64



Printed At:- 16:04 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Roger BRUNT Caterham 7csr260 161.84 156.90 156.90
Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 174.68 159.84 159.84
Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 190.02 172.75 172.75
Martyn CUTLER Vauxhall VX220 186.86 175.30 175.30
Stewart DE JONG Lotus Exige 188.97 176.91 176.91
Russell WHITWORTH Lotus Elise S1 Duratec 201.34 179.43 179.43
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEI 185.81 N/S 185.81

Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 175.86 168.44 168.44

Keith MURRAY Audi 80 162.98 151.15 151.15
Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 175.87 159.12 159.12
Ian BEACHAM Peugeot 205gti 172.76 161.65 161.65
Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 175.41 164.67 164.67
Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 177.05 167.42 167.42
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 189.95 N/S 189.95
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 190.50 N/S 190.50

Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 193.22 177.16 177.16
John PHELPS Aries Locost 199.11 181.18 181.18

Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 FAIL 156.78 156.78
Luke TROTMAN Mallock mk18B FAIL 160.28 160.28
Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL 181.16 181.16

John BIGGS MGB Kayne special 221.78 200.56 200.56
Jonathan BIGGS MGB Kayne special 260.10 224.90 224.90

Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo VTS 194.42 192.63 192.63

Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 FAIL 143.56 143.56
Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 165.98 150.86 150.86



Printed At:- 16:04 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 152.54 146.58 146.58
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 163.94 171.97 163.94
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 189.07 166.24 166.24

Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 153.00 139.67 139.67
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 154.66 140.76 140.76
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 156.05 140.93 140.93
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 163.84 144.97 144.97
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 170.51 154.97 154.97
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 177.60 157.79 157.79
Bob ADAMS Royale 30 179.48 170.75 170.75
John PAYNE Dallara F301 FAIL 180.08 180.08
Anne ADAMS Royale 30 185.28 185.97 185.28

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 156.83 134.51 134.51
Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 153.84 136.38 136.38
Colin CALDER Gould GR55 150.71 N/S 150.71
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 184.15 157.06 157.06



Printed At:- 16:11 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 156.83 134.51 134.51
Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 153.84 136.38 136.38
Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 153.00 139.67 139.67
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 154.66 140.76 140.76
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 156.05 140.93 140.93
Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 FAIL 143.56 143.56
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 163.84 144.97 144.97
Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 152.54 146.58 146.58
Colin CALDER Gould GR55 150.71 N/S 150.71
Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 165.98 150.86 150.86
Keith MURRAY Audi 80 162.98 151.15 151.15
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 170.51 154.97 154.97
Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 FAIL 156.78 156.78
Roger BRUNT Caterham 7csr260 161.84 156.90 156.90
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 184.15 157.06 157.06
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 177.60 157.79 157.79
Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 168.98 159.03 159.03
Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 175.87 159.12 159.12
Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 174.68 159.84 159.84
Luke TROTMAN Mallock mk18B FAIL 160.28 160.28
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 179.65 160.54 160.54
Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 169.96 161.00 161.00
Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 177.97 161.64 161.64
Ian BEACHAM Peugeot 205gti 172.76 161.65 161.65
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 175.46 162.37 162.37
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 163.94 171.97 163.94
Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 175.41 164.67 164.67
Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 178.87 164.71 164.71
Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi evo 6 gsr 180.34 165.73 165.73
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 189.07 166.24 166.24
Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 177.05 167.42 167.42
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 178.10 168.43 168.43
Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 175.86 168.44 168.44
Tony BOOTH Caterham 7 182.21 170.25 170.25
Bob ADAMS Royale 30 179.48 170.75 170.75
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 181.61 171.84 171.84
Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 190.02 172.75 172.75
Andrew LONG Lotus Elise 193.76 173.05 173.05
Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 177.54 174.25 174.25
Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 184.45 174.75 174.75
Roger COOTE Ginetta G4 186.86 175.22 175.22
Martyn CUTLER Vauxhall VX220 186.86 175.30 175.30
Stewart DE JONG Lotus Exige 188.97 176.91 176.91
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 193.22 177.16 177.16
Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 111 195.45 177.66 177.66
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 190.11 177.90 177.90
Mark WENDON Westfield SEIW 197.99 178.47 178.47
Russell WHITWORTH Lotus Elise S1 Duratec 201.34 179.43 179.43
Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 204.25 179.96 179.96
John PAYNE Dallara F301 FAIL 180.08 180.08
Dan TROTMAN Mazda MX5 201.69 180.14 180.14
Roger DONOGHUE Westfield SE 201.65 180.38 180.38
Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL 181.16 181.16
John PHELPS Aries Locost 199.11 181.18 181.18
Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 200.10 181.63 181.63
David POLLARD Lotus Elise S2 194.59 183.70 183.70



Printed At:- 16:11 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 204.23 184.83 184.83
Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 184.91 N/S 184.91
Anne ADAMS Royale 30 185.28 185.97 185.28
James PILE Mini Cooper 193.35 185.31 185.31
James ALEXANDER Westfield SE 200.56 185.64 185.64
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEI 185.81 N/S 185.81
Mike MARK Morris Cooper 198.58 186.57 186.57
Mark WHITCHURCH Austin Mini Cooper S 196.96 186.78 186.78
Jonathon HARBER Renault Clio 197.35 187.00 187.00
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 199.44 188.00 188.00
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 189.95 N/S 189.95
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 190.50 N/S 190.50
Graham CRIBB Seat Ibiza 203.32 190.95 190.95
Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo VTS 194.42 192.63 192.63
Steve HARRIS VAUXHALL Corsa 194.10 FAIL 194.10
Angela MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 214.40 198.33 198.33
John BIGGS MGB Kayne special 221.78 200.56 200.56
David JAMESON Volvo Amazon 226.53 213.62 213.62
Jonathan BIGGS MGB Kayne special 260.10 224.90 224.90



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 3.07 63.89 134.51
Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 3.07 73.97 156.83

Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.91 65.39 140.93
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.92 70.50 156.05

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 3.28 68.17 144.97
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 3.31 74.44 163.84

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 3.05 68.62 150.71

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.67 72.52 157.06
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 3.10 82.75 184.15

Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.85 64.48 136.38
Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.90 70.06 153.84

Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.97 65.98 140.76
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.99 71.07 154.66

Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 3.05 73.09 157.79
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 3.17 73.93 177.60



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Bob ADAMS Royale 30 3.00 80.96 170.75
Bob ADAMS Royale 30 3.09 82.50 179.48

Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 3.30 65.37 139.67
Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 2.86 73.71 153.00

Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 3.66 73.95 154.97
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.98 78.43 170.51

Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 3.04 70.44 146.58
Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 2.92 69.03 152.54

Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 3.16 76.03 166.24
Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 3.11 81.81 189.07

Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 3.39 66.72 143.56
Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 3.48 81.22 FAIL

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 3.72 72.14 150.86
Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 3.68 76.64 165.98

Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo VTS 3.07 89.71 192.63
Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo VTS 3.16 89.58 194.42

Jonathan BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.20 103.79 224.90
Jonathan BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.22 119.50 260.10



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR 3.56 83.75 181.16
Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR 3.55 87.98 FAIL

Luke TROTMAN Mallock mk18B 3.04 73.86 160.28
Luke TROTMAN Mallock mk18B FAIL FAIL FAIL

Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 3.72 74.45 156.78
Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 4.05 83.77 FAIL

John PHELPS Aries Locost 2.79 83.11 181.18
John PHELPS Aries Locost 2.89 89.29 199.11

Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.39 74.04 159.12
Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.57 81.11 175.87

Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 3.28 87.30 189.95

Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.64 77.35 164.67
Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.48 82.44 175.41

Russell WHITWORTH Lotus Elise S1 Duratec 3.16 83.33 179.43
Russell WHITWORTH Lotus Elise S1 Duratec 3.75 94.03 201.34

Ian BEACHAM Peugeot 205gti 3.15 75.63 161.65
Ian BEACHAM Peugeot 205gti 3.07 79.06 172.76



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Keith MURRAY Audi 80 2.69 69.78 151.15
Keith MURRAY Audi 80 2.72 73.83 162.98

Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.15 77.94 168.44
Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.17 81.45 175.86

Roger BRUNT Caterham 7csr260 2.99 72.58 156.90
Roger BRUNT Caterham 7csr260 2.81 75.30 161.84

Stewart DE JONG Lotus Exige 3.16 82.52 176.91
Stewart DE JONG Lotus Exige 3.22 86.67 188.97

Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 2.92 74.77 159.84
Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 3.25 83.73 174.68

Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 3.17 80.78 172.75
Martin WATSON Westfield SEIW 3.42 90.20 190.02

Martyn CUTLER Vauxhall VX220 2.99 81.11 175.30
Martyn CUTLER Vauxhall VX220 3.35 85.90 186.86

Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEI 3.64 88.28 185.81

Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 2.70 74.83 160.54
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 3.17 83.57 179.65



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 3.00 74.72 161.64
Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 3.12 82.58 177.97

Tony BOOTH Caterham 7 3.29 79.42 170.25
Tony BOOTH Caterham 7 3.81 84.43 182.21

Roger COOTE Ginetta G4 3.27 81.57 175.22
Roger COOTE Ginetta G4 3.74 86.34 186.86

Mark WENDON Westfield SEIW 3.48 83.57 178.47
Mark WENDON Westfield SEIW 3.75 93.15 197.99

Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 3.43 83.84 184.91

Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 3.72 85.36 179.96
Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 3.73 97.47 204.25

Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.30 77.67 168.43
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.44 81.35 178.10

Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi evo 6 gsr 2.77 76.30 165.73
Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi evo 6 gsr 3.06 82.63 180.34

Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 3.25 76.50 164.71
Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 3.36 82.76 178.87



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 3.22 89.38 184.83
Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 3.70 93.13 204.23

Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 2.91 83.18 177.90
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.28 87.75 190.11

Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 3.10 74.17 159.03
Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 3.03 79.43 168.98

Jonathon HARBER Renault Clio 3.30 87.69 187.00
Jonathon HARBER Renault Clio 3.61 92.31 197.35

Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.68 74.53 161.00
Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.77 78.95 169.96

Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.38 87.90 188.00
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.52 94.12 199.44

Dan TROTMAN Mazda MX5 3.33 84.32 180.14
Dan TROTMAN Mazda MX5 4.51 96.42 201.69

James PILE Mini Cooper 3.40 85.80 185.31
James PILE Mini Cooper 3.46 90.24 193.35

David JAMESON Volvo Amazon 3.62 100.06 213.62
David JAMESON Volvo Amazon 3.68 104.76 226.53



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 3.28 80.57 174.75
Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 3.37 85.34 184.45

Andrew LONG Lotus Elise 3.30 82.40 173.05
Andrew LONG Lotus Elise 3.54 90.56 193.76

Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.50 86.34 181.63
Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.62 91.95 200.10

David POLLARD Lotus Elise S2 3.20 85.16 183.70
David POLLARD Lotus Elise S2 3.55 90.84 194.59

Steve HARRIS VAUXHALL Corsa 3.71 89.75 194.10
Steve HARRIS VAUXHALL Corsa 3.22 88.21 FAIL

Roger DONOGHUE Westfield SE 4.12 84.37 180.38
Roger DONOGHUE Westfield SE 3.63 93.39 201.65

James ALEXANDER Westfield SE 3.50 85.96 185.64
James ALEXANDER Westfield SE 3.75 92.12 200.56

Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 111 3.10 81.26 177.66
Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 111 3.26 91.29 195.45

Graham CRIBB Seat Ibiza 3.52 90.21 190.95
Graham CRIBB Seat Ibiza 3.76 94.22 203.32



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Mike MARK Morris Cooper 3.18 85.57 186.57
Mike MARK Morris Cooper 3.45 90.76 198.58

Mark WHITCHURCH Austin Mini Cooper S 3.44 86.18 186.78
Mark WHITCHURCH Austin Mini Cooper S 3.39 90.80 196.96

John PAYNE Dallara F301 3.44 83.90 180.08
John PAYNE Dallara F301 3.07 78.68 FAIL

Anne ADAMS Royale 30 3.20 85.89 185.28
Anne ADAMS Royale 30 3.46 86.84 185.97

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.07 74.66 163.94
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.33 79.19 171.97

John BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.28 93.86 200.56
John BIGGS MGB Kayne special 3.67 101.26 221.78

Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 3.09 81.69 177.16
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 3.14 88.28 193.22

Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.77 77.82 167.42
Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.68 80.54 177.05

Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 3.34 88.01 190.50



Printed At:- 16:19 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:54

Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 3.42 74.57 162.37
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 3.16 78.89 175.46

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.55 79.38 171.84
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.75 83.53 181.61

Angela MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.71 93.26 198.33
Angela MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 3.84 102.97 214.40

Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 3.18 79.76 174.25
Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 3.12 81.68 177.54



Printed At:- 16:26 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Damp

Time of Start:- 16:05

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.50 57.33 121.13
Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.81 60.17 128.72
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.61 61.49 132.66
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 3.30 61.23 135.82
Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 3.28 64.34 138.31
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 3.12 64.23 139.71
Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 2.70 65.16 140.89
Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 2.80 61.60 143.82
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.87 68.91 146.63
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 3.23 69.23 148.05
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 3.01 68.98 149.10
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 3.23 73.31 157.03



Printed At:- 16:49 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Damp

Time of Start:- 16:26

Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.64 58.07 123.91
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.62 60.46 129.20
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.58 60.26 130.85
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.74 63.82 135.55
Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 2.85 62.59 135.62
Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 2.50 66.44 140.17
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 2.72 66.61 141.62
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 2.60 65.57 141.74
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.58 69.63 150.04
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.41 65.92 FAIL



Printed At:- 16:48 on 23/03/2013
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Damp

Time of Start:- 16:05

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 121.13 N/S 121.13
Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 128.72 123.91 123.91
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 135.82 129.20 129.20
Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB Mk1 132.66 130.85 130.85
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 139.71 135.55 135.55
Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 138.31 135.62 135.62
Bill GOULDTHORPE OMS CF08 140.89 140.17 140.17
Phil LYNCH Dallara F301 149.10 141.62 141.62
Matt HILLAM SBD Reynard DB Mk1 148.05 141.74 141.74
Steve BROUGHTON SBD OMS 25 143.82 N/S 143.82
Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 146.63 FAIL 146.63
Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 157.03 150.04 150.04
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